

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
DISTRICT OF MASSACHUSETTS

ALLCO RENEWABLE ENERGY LIMITED, *et al.*,

Plaintiffs,

vs.

DEB HAALAND, *et al.*,

Defendants.

Civil Action No. 1:21-cv-11171

Hon. Indira Talwani

UNOPPOSED MOTION FOR LEAVE TO FILE BRIEF AS AMICUS CURIAE

TABLE OF CONTENTS

INTRODUCTION AND INTEREST OF AMICUS CURIAE. 1

ARGUMENT..... 4

I. Both Offshore Wind and Onshore Solar Generation Are Needed to Meet the
Commonwealth’s Bold Greenhouse Gas Emissions Reduction Mandates..... 4

II. The Commonwealth’s Demonstrated Commitment to Development of Solar
Generation Further Undermines Allco’s Claim of Economic Harm. 6

CONCLUSION..... 8

APPENDIX..... i

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

Kain v. Dep’t of Env’tl. Prot., 474 Mass. 278 (2016) 1

New England Power Generators Ass’n v. Dep’t of Env’tl. Prot., 480 Mass. 398
(2018)..... 1

Statutes

2008 Mass. Acts ch. 169 3, 7

2008 Mass. Acts, Ch. 298 1

2010 Mass. Acts. ch. 359, §§ 25-30..... 7

2012 Mass. Acts ch. 209, § 36 3

2012 Mass. Acts ch. 209, §§ 27-28, 30..... 7

2014 Mass. Acts ch. 251, §§ 5-6..... 7

2016 Mass. Acts ch. 188, § 12 3, 5

2016 Mass. Acts ch. 75 4

2016 Mass. Acts ch. 75, § 11 7

2016 Mass. Acts ch. 75, §§ 4-9..... 7

2018 Mass. Acts ch. 227, § 21 3, 5

2018 Mass. Acts ch. 227, §§ 15-17..... 7

2021 Mass. Acts ch. 8, § 91 3, 5

Mass. Gen. Laws ch. 21N 2, 8

Mass. Gen. Laws ch. 21N §§ 3(b), 4(a), 4(h) 2

Mass. Gen. Laws ch. 25A, § 11F 6, 7

Mass. Gen. Laws. ch. 164, §§ 138-140..... 7

Mass. Gen. Laws. ch. 25A, § 17(c)..... 7

Table of Authorities (Continued)

Regulations

225 C.M.R. §§ 14.00 *et seq* 4, 6

225 C.M.R. §§ 21.00 *et seq* 4, 7

310 C.M.R. §§ 7.71 *et seq.*, 7.75 *et seq.* 8

Other Authorities

Determination of Statewide Emissions Limit for 2050 (Apr. 22, 2020) 2

Kathleen Theoharides, *Request for Comment on Clean Energy and Climate Plan for 2030*
(Dec. 30, 2020) 2

Mass. Clean Energy Center, *Massachusetts Residential Guide to Solar Electricity*,
(Mar. 2019) 3

Massachusetts 2050 Decarbonization Roadmap (Dec. 2020)..... 2, 3, 5
